A motion was made by Alderman Mervine, seconded by Alderman Bohman, 

that this agenda item be recommended for approval. The motion carried.

Ayes: 3   

16-00203 A Resolution to purchase a VAC-CON Combination Sewer Cleaning 

machine from EJ Equipment through the Suburban Purchasing 

Cooperative in the amount of Three Hundred and Four Thousand Four 

Hundred and Sixty Dollars and no Cents ($304,460.00).

A motion was made by Alderman Mervine, seconded by Alderman Bohman, 

that this agenda item be recommended for approval. The motion carried.

Ayes: 3   

16-00215 A Resolution Authorizing the purchase of Nimble Storage equipment 

for the Police and Fire Departments in the amount of $257,157 .00 from